

Arbitration Case No.106 of 2020

ORDER BELOW EXH.NO.18

(National Highway Authority of India -Vs-Hemlata and
other 1)

1] This application is filed by the Respondent No.1 under Order 7 Rule 11 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 stating that the applicant has not paid proper Court Fees in this matter.

2] Hence, the Superintendent (Judicial), District Court, Latur to verify accuracy of Court Fee affixed in the present matter and report.

Date:12.06.2023.

Sd/-
(Smt.S.S.Kosamkar)
Principal District Judge,
Latur.